PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

CERTIFIED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT
Personnel

ROQUEMORE, JORDAN DAVID
VIETS, GARRETT D

RESIGNED

Personnel

ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR
BOYD, JORDAN FAITH

* BRABEC, AMANDA

* BRABEC, AMANDA

* COOK, AMY L

CRUME, ALEX SCOTT
DRINKHOUSE, CHRISTINE L
GRADY,KRYSTAL T

HAY, CHLOE

* HOLCOMB, SAMANTHA
LANE, JONATHAN PRESTON

LINDEMAN, CHEYENNE
RANDALL, SARAH NICHOLE

* SCHMIDT, VICTORIA JANZEN
SOLTZ,BARRY T

WOODS, JENNIE DENISE

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (12 MONTHYS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel
BARNES, TAYLOR ALAN
BARNES, TAYLOR ALAN

CHANGE FTE/HRS

Personnel
LEDERER, KRISTA

CHANGE POSITION

Per sonnel
JAUREGUI, LEILANI SEAMSTER

Effective L ocation
08/01/2018 LFSHS
08/01/2018 SMS
Effective L ocation
05/24/2018 LHS
05/24/2018 LHS
05/24/2018 LFSHS
05/24/2018 HILLCREST
05/24/2018 PINCKNEY
05/24/2018 LFSHS
05/24/2018 SMS
05/24/2018 SWMS
05/24/2018 LHS
05/24/2018 DEERFIELD
05/24/2018 HILLCREST
05/24/2018 LHS
05/24/2018 QUAIL RUN
05/24/2018 LHS
05/24/2018 LMCMS
05/24/2018 SUNSET HILL
05/24/2018 KENNEDY
Effective L ocation
04/09/2018 VIRTUAL
04/09/2018 CTE CENTER
Effective L ocation
05/13/2018 ESDC
Effective L ocation
04/23/2018 ESDC

-
m

0.6670
0.3330
1.0000
0.5000
0.5000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
1.0000

1.0000

-
m

0.5000
0.5000

Personnel Enclosure
04/23/2018

Position
TEACHER SECONDARY
TEACHER MUSIC VOCAL

Position

TEACHER ESL

TEACHER SECONDARY

TEACHER SECONDARY
PSYCHOLOGIST

PSYCHOLOGIST

TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL

TEACHER LEARNING STRATEGIES
TEACHER SECONDARY

TEACHER KINDERGARTEN
KINDERGARTEN

TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
TEACHER SECONDARY
MATHEMATICS

TEACHER ELEMENTARY

FIFTH GRADE

TEACHER SECONDARY

CAREER AND TECH ED

TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
TEACHER ELEMENTARY

FIFTH GRADE

TEACHER ELEMENTARY

FIFTH GRADE

Position
CUSTODIAN
CUSTODIAN

Position
INSTR RESOURCE TECHNICIAN

Position
ADMIN ASSISTANT HUMAN RESOURCE



PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

RESIGNED
Per sonnel Effective L ocation
MOLTON, STACY LYNN 04/30/2018 ESDC

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (LESSTHAN 12 MONTHYS)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel Effective L ocation

* MCFARLAND, ALEXANDRA MARIA  04/16/2018 SUNFLOWER
RAMOS, SUSAN ANN 04/16/2018 HILLCREST
RAMOS, SUSAN ANN 04/16/2018 HILLCREST

* STEVENS, AIME RENEE 04/12/2018 SUNSET HILL
WALTERS, ANGELA MARIE 04/09/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
RESIGNED

Per sonnel Effective L ocation

* ADAMS, BRUCE JUNIOR 04/11/2018 CCC

* TAPIA, SAHIRA ABIGAIL 04/20/2018 LHS
RETIRED

Per sonnel Effective L ocation
VAN COEVERN, LINDA S 05/24/2018 CORDLEY

* VAN COEVERN, LINDA S 05/24/2018 CORDLEY

0.9375
0.9375

FTE
0.1250
0.8125

Personnel Enclosure
04/23/2018

Position
ADMIN ASST INSTRUCTIONAL SRVC

Position

PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
MEDIA CENTER ASSISTANT

NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
FOOD SERVICE MANAGER ROVER

Position
PARA JOB COACH
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

Position
NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

The administration recommends that Linda Van coevern's request for retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for

her 27 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

NON-CONTRACTED PERSONNEL

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Personnel Effective L ocation
BONEE, JOANNA KRISTINE 04/16/2018 NEW YORK
NEWBERRY, SHEILAH COLLETTE 04/15/2018 LMCMS
RICHMOND, RACHEL SUZANNE 04/15/2018 LMCMS
WESEMAN-WISDOM, XAVIEN DRU 04/09/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
WESEMAN-WISDOM, XAVIEN DRU 04/09/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
WILSON, SAMARA 04/16/2018 SUNSET HILL
RESIGNED

Per sonnel Effective L ocation
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR 05/24/2018 LHS

* BOYD, JORDAN FAITH 05/24/2018 DISTRICT WIDE
BOYD, JORDAN FAITH 05/24/2018 LFSHS
FOSTER, KARI ANN 04/13/2018 QUAIL RUN

-
m

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

n
m

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

Position

SUB NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
NC COMM GARDEN ASSISTANT

NC COMM GARDEN ASSISTANT
AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL

AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL

NC COMM GARDEN COORDINATOR

Position

NC AFTER SCHL COORDINATOR
HOMEBOUND TEACHER

NC AFTER SCHL COORDINATOR
SUB PARA SPED



PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (CERTIFIED)

VACATE

Personnel

CARGILL, STEPHANIE A
COX, JOHANNAHH
FORKENBROCK, SCOTT
WEDD, GWENNETH B

RESIGNED

Personnel

ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR
CRUME, ALEX SCOTT

CRUME, ALEX SCOTT

RANDALL, SARAH NICHOLE

SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (RULE 10)

NEW ASSIGNMENT

Per sonnel
ZYLSTRA, JON

RESIGNED

Per sonnel
HOLLEY, CHARLES

Effective L ocation
05/24/2018 SMS
05/24/2018 LFSHS
12/21/2017 LMCMS
05/24/2018 LHS
Effective L ocation
05/24/2018 LHS
05/24/2018 LHS
05/24/2018 LHS
02/25/2018 SMS
11/12/2017 SMS
05/24/2018 LHS
Effective L ocation
02/26/2018 LHS
Effective L ocation
11/12/2017 LHS

SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (CLASSIFIED)

RESIGNED

Per sonnel
HINOTE, BRITNEY SOPHY

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

RESIGNED

Per sonnel
FULLER, MOLLY MARIE

Effective L ocation
06/30/2018 LHS

Effective L ocation
05/24/2018 DISTRICT WIDE

-
m

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

m

ETE
1.0000

Personnel Enclosure
04/23/2018

Position

STUDENT COUNCIL SPONSOR
YOUTH SYMPHONY DIRECTOR
WRESTLING HEAD BOY S COACH
CHEER HEAD DIRECTOR

Position

SCHOLARS BOWL ASSISTANT
SOCCER ASSISTANT GIRLS COACH
MODEL UNITED NATIONS SPONSOR
BASKETBALL ASST BOYS COACH
FOOTBALL ASSISTANT COACH
FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA

Position
GOLF ASSISTANT BOYS COACH

Position
FOOTBALL ASSISTANT COACH

Position
POM POMS DIRECTOR

Position
LEAVE OF ABSENCE W/O PAY



Personnel Enclosure
04/23/2018

PERSONNEL RECOMMENDATIONS

KEY.
* = Specia Education Budget

Vacate = Employee exiting the position (not leaving district)
Resigned = Employee exiting the district



