## **CERTIFIED PERSONNEL**

NEW ASSIGNMENT
----------------

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
ROQUEMORE, JORDAN DAVID	08/01/2018	LFSHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
VIETS, GARRETT D	08/01/2018	SMS	1.0000	TEACHER MUSIC VOCAL

#### **RESIGNED**

Personnel	<b>Effective</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>FTE</b>	<b>Position</b>
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR	05/24/2018	LHS	0.6670	TEACHER ESL
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR	05/24/2018	LHS	0.3330	TEACHER SECONDARY
BOYD, JORDAN FAITH	05/24/2018	LFSHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
* BRABEC, AMANDA	05/24/2018	HILLCREST	0.5000	PSYCHOLOGIST
* BRABEC, AMANDA	05/24/2018	PINCKNEY	0.5000	PSYCHOLOGIST
* COOK, AMY L	05/24/2018	LFSHS	1.0000	TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
CRUME, ALEX SCOTT	05/24/2018	SMS	1.0000	TEACHER MIDDLE SCHOOL
DRINKHOUSE, CHRISTINE L	05/24/2018	SWMS	1.0000	TEACHER LEARNING STRATEGIES
GRADY, KRYSTAL T	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
HAY, CHLOE	05/24/2018	DEERFIELD	1.0000	TEACHER KINDERGARTEN
				KINDERGARTEN
* HOLCOMB, SAMANTHA	05/24/2018	HILLCREST	1.0000	TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
LANE, JONATHAN PRESTON	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
				MATHEMATICS
LINDEMAN, CHEYENNE	05/24/2018	QUAIL RUN	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY FIFTH GRADE
RANDALL, SARAH NICHOLE	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	TEACHER SECONDARY
				CAREER AND TECH ED
* SCHMIDT, VICTORIA JANZEN	05/24/2018	LMCMS	1.0000	TEACHER INTERRELATED RESOURCE
SOLTZ, BARRY T	05/24/2018	SUNSET HILL	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
				FIFTH GRADE
WOODS, JENNIE DENISE	05/24/2018	KENNEDY	1.0000	TEACHER ELEMENTARY
				FIFTH GRADE

# **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (12 MONTHS)**

## **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Personnel	<b>Effective</b>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
BARNES, TAYLOR ALAN	04/09/2018	VIRTUAL	0.5000	CUSTODIAN
BARNES, TAYLOR ALAN	04/09/2018	CTE CENTER	0.5000	CUSTODIAN

#### **CHANGE FTE/HRS**

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
LEDERER, KRISTA	05/13/2018	ESDC	1.0000	INSTR RESOURCE TECHNICIAN

## **CHANGE POSITION**

<u>Personnel</u>	<b>Effective</b>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
IAUREGUL LEILANI SEAMSTER	04/23/2018	ESDC	1 0000	ADMIN ASSISTANT HUMAN RESOURCE

#### **RESIGNED**

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u> <u>Position</u>	_
------------------	------------------	-----------------	----------------------------	---

MOLTON, STACY LYNN 04/30/2018 ESDC 1.0000 ADMIN ASST INSTRUCTIONAL SRVC

# **CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL (LESS THAN 12 MONTHS)**

#### **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Personnel	<b>Effective</b>	<b>Location</b>	<u>FTE</u>	<b>Position</b>
* MCFARLAND, ALEXANDRA MARIA	04/16/2018	SUNFLOWER	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
RAMOS, SUSAN ANN	04/16/2018	HILLCREST	0.8125	MEDIA CENTER ASSISTANT
RAMOS, SUSAN ANN	04/16/2018	HILLCREST	0.0625	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* STEVENS, AIME RENEE	04/12/2018	SUNSET HILL	0.3750	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE
WALTERS, ANGELA MARIE	04/09/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	0.9375	FOOD SERVICE MANAGER ROVER

#### **RESIGNED**

Personnel	<b>Effective</b>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
* ADAMS, BRUCE JUNIOR	04/11/2018	CCC	0.9375	PARA JOB COACH
* TAPIA, SAHIRA ABIGAIL	04/20/2018	LHS	0.9375	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

#### **RETIRED**

Personnel	<b>Effective</b>	<b>Location</b>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
VAN COEVERN, LINDA S	05/24/2018	CORDLEY	0.1250	NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
* VAN COEVERN, LINDA S	05/24/2018	CORDLEY	0.8125	PARA INTERRELATED RESOURCE

The administration recommends that Linda Van coevern's request for retirement be approved by the Board of Education with sincere appreciation for her 27 years of service and devotion to this community and its schools.

## **NON-CONTRACTED PERSONNEL**

#### **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

Personnel	<b>Effective</b>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
BONEE, JOANNA KRISTINE	04/16/2018	NEW YORK	1.0000	SUB NON INSTRUCTIONAL MONITOR
NEWBERRY, SHEILAH COLLETTE	04/15/2018	LMCMS	1.0000	NC COMM GARDEN ASSISTANT
RICHMOND, RACHEL SUZANNE	04/15/2018	LMCMS	1.0000	NC COMM GARDEN ASSISTANT
WESEMAN-WISDOM, XAVIEN DRU	04/09/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	AVID TUTOR HIGH SCHL
WESEMAN-WISDOM, XAVIEN DRU	04/09/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	AVID TUTOR MIDDLE SCHL
WILSON, SAMARA	04/16/2018	SUNSET HILL	1.0000	NC COMM GARDEN COORDINATOR

#### **RESIGNED**

<u>Personnel</u>	<b>Effective</b>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	NC AFTER SCHL COORDINATOR
* BOYD, JORDAN FAITH	05/24/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	1.0000	HOMEBOUND TEACHER
BOYD, JORDAN FAITH	05/24/2018	LFSHS	1.0000	NC AFTER SCHL COORDINATOR
FOSTER, KARI ANN	04/13/2018	QUAIL RUN	1.0000	SUB PARA SPED

#### SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (CERTIFIED)

Personnel	<b>Effective</b>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
CARGILL, STEPHANIE A	05/24/2018	SMS	1.0000	STUDENT COUNCIL SPONSOR
COX, JOHANNAH H	05/24/2018	LFSHS	1.0000	YOUTH SYMPHONY DIRECTOR
FORKENBROCK, SCOTT	12/21/2017	LMCMS	1.0000	WRESTLING HEAD BOYS COACH
WEDD, GWENNETH B	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	CHEER HEAD DIRECTOR

#### **RESIGNED**

<u>Personnel</u>	<b>Effective</b>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	<u>Position</u>
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	SCHOLARS BOWL ASSISTANT
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	SOCCER ASSISTANT GIRLS COACH
ARTEAGA, ALEXANDER AMADOR	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	MODEL UNITED NATIONS SPONSOR
CRUME, ALEX SCOTT	02/25/2018	SMS	1.0000	BASKETBALL ASST BOYS COACH
CRUME, ALEX SCOTT	11/12/2017	SMS	1.0000	FOOTBALL ASSISTANT COACH
RANDALL, SARAH NICHOLE	05/24/2018	LHS	1.0000	FUTURE FARMERS OF AMERICA

## **SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (RULE 10)**

**NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

<u>Personnel</u>	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FTE</u>	Position _
ZYLSTRA, JON	02/26/2018	LHS	1.0000	GOLF ASSISTANT BOYS COACH

**RESIGNED** 

<u>Personnel</u>	Effective	<u>Location</u>	<u>FIE</u>	<u>Position</u>
HOLLEY, CHARLES	11/12/2017	LHS	1.0000	FOOTBALL ASSISTANT COACH

## SUPPLEMENTAL PERSONNEL (CLASSIFIED)

**RESIGNED** 

<u>Personnel</u>	<b>Effective</b>	<b>Location</b>	<u>FTE</u>	<b>Position</b>
HINOTE, BRITNEY SOPHY	06/30/2018	LHS	1.0000	POM POMS DIRECTOR

## LEAVE OF ABSENCE

**RESIGNED** 

Personnel	<u>Effective</u>	<u>Location</u>	<u>FIE</u>	Position
FULLER, MOLLY MARIE	05/24/2018	DISTRICT WIDE	0.0000	LEAVE OF ABSENCE W/O PAY

## **KEY**

\* = Special Education Budget

Vacate = Employee exiting the position (not leaving district)

Resigned = Employee exiting the district